

ASHIKA CREDIT CAPITAL LTD.

CIN: L67120WB1994PLC062159

4th January, 2024

To,
General Manager
Department of Corporate Service
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 543766

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Delisting of Equity Shares of Ashika Credit Capital Limited ("the Company") from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Symbol: Scrip Code: 11591& 10011591)

This is to inform you that The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") vide Letter No. CSE/LD/15963/2023 dated Friday, 29th December, 2023, received on Thursday, 4th January, 2024 had granted <u>Delisting Approval</u> to Ashika Credit Capital Limited (Scrip Code: 11591 and 10011591) for its' Equity Shares w.e.f. 1st January, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly, For, Ashika Credit Capital Limited

(Anju Mundhra) Company Secretary F6686

Encl: a/a

Registered Office:

Trinity, 226/1, A. J. C. Bose Road 7th Floor, Kolkata 700 020 Tel.: +91 33 4010 2500 Fax: +91 33 4010 2543

E-mail: secretarial@ashikagroup.com ashika@ashikagroup.com **Group Corporate Office:**

1008, 10th Floor, Raheja Centre 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021

Tel.: +91 22 6611 1700 Fax: +91 22 6611 1710

E-mail: mumbai@ashikagroup.com

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017
Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com
CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref: CSE/LD/ 15963 /2023

December 29, 2023

The Company Secretary ASHIKA CREDUT CAPITAL LTD.
Trinity, 226/1, A.J.C. Bose Road, 7th Floor, Kolkata – 700 020.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Voluntary De-listing of equity shares of your company under SEBI (De-listing of Equity shares) Regulations, 2021.

We wish to inform you that the voluntary delisting of the listed securities of your company under SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 has now been granted by the Exchange. Hence, Your company is now being delisted from the official list of the Exchange w.e.f. 1st January 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

(Chandrani Datta)

Company Secretary

29/12/23